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AGENDA ITEM 7 
 
LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2008-2009 
 
Date    Function   Attend By 
 
JULY 
 
Sunday 20th July Pershore Town Civic Service Chairman & 
(3.00 p.m.)  (Pershore Abbey)   Consort 
 
Sunday 20th July Droitwich Spa Town Council Vice-Chairman 
(3.00 p.m.)  Mayor’s Charity Garden Party & Consort 
   (“Kantara”, Hanbury Road, 
   Droitwich Spa) 
 
Thursday 24th July Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m.)  (County Hall, Worcester)  Consort 
 
Sunday 27th July Malvern Hills District Council Chairman & 
(3.00 p.m.)  Civic Service    Consort 
   (Great Malvern Priory, 
   Church Street, Malvern) 
 
Wed 30th July Annual General Meeting  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  of The League of Friends  Consort 
   of the Kidderminster Hospitals 
   (Education Centre, 3rd Floor, 
   Treatment Centre, Kidderminster 
   Hospital) 
AUGUST 
 
Sat. 2nd August Three Choirs Festival 2008 Chairman & 
(11.30 a.m.)  (Worcester Cathedral)  Consort 
 
Friday 8th August Bewdley Town Council - 
(7.00 p.m.)  Town Quality Status Award Chairman &  
   (Guildhall, Bewdley)   Consort 
 
Wed. 13th August Opening of Moorhall Marsh Chairman & 
(11.00 a.m.)  (Stourport-on-Severn)  Consort 
 
Sunday 17th Aug. Madinatul Uloom Al Islamiya Chairman  & 
(9.00 a.m.)  8th Annual Graduation Ceremony Consort 
   (Heath Lane, Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 17th Aug. Country & Western Festival Chairman & 
(10.00 – 5.00) (Riverside Meadows,  Consort 
   Stourport-on-Severn) 
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Thursday 21st Aug. Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m.)  (County Hall, Worcester)  Consort 
Sunday 24th Aug. Flag Raising Ceremony to   Chairman & 
(2.30 p.m.)  coincide with the closing  Consort 
   Ceremony in Beijing 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
SEPTEMBER 
 
Thursday 4th Sept. Kidderminster Art Society  Chairman & 
(6.00 p.m.)  Annual Exhibition of Paintings Consort 
   and Drawings  
   (Countryside Nurseries,  
   Worcester Road, Crossway  
   Green, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Saturday 6th Sept. Stourport-on-Severn Carnival Chairman & 
(12.15 p.m.)  (Stourport Riverside)  Consort 
 
Monday 8th Sept. Extraordinary Council Meeting Chairman & 
(6.00 p.m)  John Simmonds – Honorary Consort 
   Alderman 
   (Council Chamber, Civic Centre, 
   Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 12th Sept. Wychavon District Council  Chairman & 
6.30 p.m.  Annual Charity Dinner Dance Consort 
   (Salford Hall Hotel, Abbots  
   Salford, Evesham) 
 
Saturday 13th Sept. Polish Consulate -   Chairman & 
(12 noon)  Ceremony    Consort 
   (Polish Ex-Servicemen’s Club, 
   St. George’s Terrace,  
   Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 14th Sept. Redditch Borough Council  Chairman & 
(10.30 a.m.)  Civic Service    Consort 
   (St. Stephen’s Church, Redditch) 
 
Monday 15th Sept. Service of Licensing   Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  (St. George’s Church,   Consort 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Tuesday 16th Sept. Civic Visit to the National   Vice-Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)  Memorial Arboretum  & Consort 
   (Croxall Road, Alrewas, 
   Staffordshire) 
 
Sunday 21st Sept. Bromsgrove District Council Chairman & 



 23 

(3.00 p.m.)  Civic Service    Consort 
   (All Saints Church, Bromsgrove) 
    
Thursday 25th Sept. Reception and Briefing by  Vice-Chairman 
(6.30 p.m.)  the Army Presentation Team & Consort 
   (Ramada Hotel, Bewdley) 
 
Friday 26th Sept. Classical Music Society –  Chairman &  
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Library) 
 
Saturday 27th Sept. Wyre Forest Talking Newspaper Chairman & 
(2.30 p.m.)  Annual General Meeting  Consort 
   (Baxter College, Habberley  
   Road, Kidderminster) 
 
Sunday 28th Sept. Tenbury Town Council  Chairman & 
(11.00 a.m.)  Annual Civic Service  Consort 
   (St. Mary’s Church, Tenbury  
   Wells) 
 
OCTOBER 
 
Friday 3rd October Allotments – Presentation   Chairman & 
(7.15 p.m.)  Annual Prize Giving   Consort 
   (Glades Studio, Wyre Forest 
   Glades Leisure Centre, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Saturday 4th Oct. Music for You   Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall)  Consort 
 
Sunday 5th Oct. The County Harvest Service Chairman & 
(6.30 p.m.)  (Worcester Cathedral)  Consort 
 
Sunday 5th Oct. Commissioning of Kidderminster Vice-Chairman 
(6.30 p.m.)  Town Centre Chaplains  & Consort 
   (St. Mary & All Saints Church, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Monday 13th Oct. Carpet Trades Operatic Society Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  - South Pacific   Consort 
   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Wed. 15th Oct. Community Fair   Chairman 
(1.00 p.m.)  (Town Hall, Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 16th Oct. Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m.)  (County Hall, Worcester)  Consort 
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Saturday 18th Oct. Kidderminster Male Choir  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Tuesday 21st Oct. Parish Forum Meeting  Chairman & 
(6.00 p.m.)  (Earl Baldwin Suite, Duke House Consort 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 23rd Oct. Worcestershire Federation of Chairman & 
(10.30 a.m.)  WI’s – Autumn Council Meeting Consort 
   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
  
Thursday 30th Oct. West Midlands Ambulance  Vice-Chairman 
(4.00 p.m.)  Service NHS Trust Award  & Consort 
   Ceremony 
 
NOVEMBER 
 
Sat. 1st Nov.  Stourport Choral & Operatic  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Society    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Wed. 5th Nov. Royal Air Force Civic Reception Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)  (County Hall, Worcester)  Consort 
 
Friday 7th Nov. University of Worcester  Chairman & 
(2.00 p.m.)  Awards Ceremonies 2008  Consort 
   (Worcester Cathedral) 
 
Saturday 8th Nov. West Mercia Constabulary  Chairman & 
(7.30 p.m.)  Gala Concert    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 9th Nov. Remembrance Sunday  Chairman &  
(10.15 a.m.)  (St. Mary & All Saints Church Consort 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Monday 10th Nov. Address pupils on life at  Chairman & 
(10.45 a.m.)  the school 50 years ago  Consort 
   (Chaddesley Corbett Primary 
   School, Nr. Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 13th Nov. Wyre Forest Primary Schools Vice-Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)  Concert    & Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall)    
 
Sat. 15th Nov. Gourmets in Good Company Chairman & 
(6.00 p.m.)  (St. Peters Baptist Church,  Consort 
   Eden Close, St. Peter’s, 
   Worcester) 



 25 

 
Sunday 16th Nov. RoadPeace Service   Chairman & 
(6.30 p.m.)  (St. Ambrose Church,   Consort 
   Birmingham Road,  
   Kidderminster) 
 
Wed. 19th Nov. Parish Chairman Meeting  Chairman 
(3.45 p.m.)  (Chairman’s Room, Civic Centre, 
   Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 21st Nov. King Charles I School -  Past Chairman 
(2.15 p.m.)  Founders Day Service  & Consort 
   (St. Mary & All Saints Church, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Friday 21st Nov. Switching on of Stourport  Chairman & 
(4.30 p.m.)  Lights     Consort 
   (Mayor’s Parlour, Stourport) 
   
Friday 21st Nov. Wyre Forest Young Voices  Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)  Concert    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 22nd Nov. Kidderminster Christmas Lights Chairman &  
(3.15 p.m.)  “Switch On”    Consort 
   (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 22nd Nov. The Old Carolians Association Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)  Annual Dinner   Consort 
   (Oldfield Hall, King Charles I 
   High School, Kidderminster) 
 
 Wed. 26th Nov. Full Council Meeting  Chairman 
(6.00 p.m.)  (Council Chamber, Civic Centre) 
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